Note:

Concise Statement of Fee

There are two types of the status of student; one is resident of hostel called as “Hosteller” and other type is non-resident
of hostel called as “Day Scholar”.

All students are required to report to college having College Copy & Student Copy of challan by depositing College Fee
written below strictly as per their status in any branch of State Bank of India in any city (from anywhere) in the College
Bank Account under Power Jyoti Scheme. The challan is available at college web site as MIS-1 for B. Tech. & MCA
students and MIS-2 for MBA students. The account section clerk will get deposited College Copy of receipt.

Also, come with a separate bank draft of Rs. 9000/- & challan (MIS-5 or MIS B)for hostel already filled for Mess
Advance Fee in favour of “VS Hostel Mess Account” for all the hosteller students (male) and in favour of “Sarojni
Bhawan Mess Account” for the students (female) payable at Gorakhpur in both case. No bank draft of Rs. 9000/- is
required as Mess Advance Fee for Day scholar, The Hostel clerk will get deposited both the things.

No hostel is available for MBA (male) and B. tech. (Lateral Entry for Diploma Holder/B.Sc. Graduates directly admitted
to IInd year (male) students. They come in type of “Day Scholar”. Hence, no bank draft of Rs. 9000/- is required as Mess
Advance Fee for these students. These students are required to submit only College Fee (Day Scholar).

Limited hostel facility is available for MBA (female) and B. tech. (Lateral Entry for Diploma Holder/B.Sc. Graduates
directly admitted to B. Tech. IInd year (female) students. They come in type of “Hosteller”. Hence, bank draft of Rs.
9000/- is required as Mess Advance Fee for these students. These students are required to submit College Fee (Hosteller).

B. Tech. NRI Student:

College Fee (Hosteller) $7000+Rs. 28815
College Fee (Day Scholar) $7000+Rs. 17490

Mess Advance Fee (for Hosteller only) | 9000/-

B. Tech. General, OBC & SC/ST (Parents income is greater than Rs.2 laks for SC/ST) Students:

College Fee (Hosteller) Rs. 68815
College Fee (Day Scholar) Rs. 57450
Mess Advance Fee (for Hosteller only) | 9000/-

B. Tech. SC/ST (Parents income is less than Rs.2 laks) Students:

College Fee (Hosteller) Rs. 100
College Fee (Day Scholar) Rs. 100
Mess Advance Fee (for Hosteller only) | 9000/-

B. Tech. FW Student (Applicable only to allotted seat under this category by SEE-2012 only):

College Fee (Hosteller)

Rs. 28815

College Fee (Day Scholar)

Rs. 174590

Mess Advance Fee (for Hosteller only)

9000/-

MCA General, OBC & SC/ST (Parents income is greater than

Rs.2 laks for SC/ST) Students:

College Fee (Hosteller)

Rs. 53815

College Fee (Day Scholar)

Rs. 42450

Mess Advance Fee (for Hosteller only)

9000/-

MCA SC/ST (Parents income is less than Rs.2 laks) Students:

College Fee (Hosteller)

Rs. 100

College Fee (Day Scholar)

Rs. 100

Mess Advance Fee (for Hosteller only)

9000/-

MBA General, OBC & SC/ST (Parents income is greater than Rs.2 laks for SC/ST) Students:

College Fee (Hosteller) Rs. 78815
College Fee (Day Scholar) Rs. 67450
Mess Advance Fee (for Hosteller only) | 9000/-
MBA SC/ST (Parents income is less than Rs.2 laks) Students:
College Fee (Hosteller) Rs. 100
College Fee (Day Scholar) Rs. 100
Mess Advance Fee (for Hosteller only) | 9000/-

Lateral Entry for Diploma Holder/B.Sc. Graduates directly admitted to B. Tech. IInd year General,

OBC & SC/ST (Parents income is greater than Rs.2 laks) Students:

College Fee (Hosteller) Rs. 68815
College Fee (Day Scholar) Rs. 57490
Mess Advance Fee (for Hosteller only) | 9000/-

Lateral Entry for Diploma Holder/B.Sc. Graduates directly admitted to B. Tech. IInd year SC/ST
(Parents income is less than Rs.2 laks) Students:

College Fee (Hosteller) Rs. 100
College Fee (Day Scholar) Rs. 100
Mess Advance Fee (for Hosteller only) | 9000/-




Madan Mohan Malaviya Engineering College
Gorakhpur-273010 (U.P.)

An Autonomous College affiliated to Gautam Buddh Technical University, Lucknow

Fees/Charges of B.Tech. First Year (New Admission Session 2012-2013)

§l. No. Ist Year
(A) College 1 Sem. (Rs) Il Sem. (Rs.)
1 Tuition Fee* 40000 -—
2 Registration/ Admission Fee 100 100
Total 40100 100
(B) Hostel Charges
1 Room rent 1800 1800
2 Electricity & Water 2500 2500
3 Electric Fan 125 125
4 Utensil & Crockery 350 00
5 Ward Boys & other Services 1800 1800
6 Hostel Maintenance 650 650
7 Hostel Caution Money 5000 00
Total 12225 6875
(O Examination Charges
1 University Exam 3000 —
2 Development Fee Univ. 250 -—
3 Insurance 200 -
4 Enrollment 100 -—
5 Degree Fee 00 -—
Total 3550 —
(D) User Charges
1 Recreation Fee 650 650
2 Identity Card Fee 65 00
3 College Day Fee 100 100
4 Student Activities 650 650
5 Bus Charges for Hostler (For Day Scholar) 900 (1800) 900 (1800}
6 Magazine Fee 175 00
7 Students Aid Fee 200 200
8 Internet and Connectivity 1950 1950
9 Computer & Stationary 250 250
10 Training & Placement Fee 300 300
11 Industrial Tour 00 00
12 Exam. Contingencies 125 125
13 Medical Fee 300 300
14 Library Fee 250 250
15 Laboratory Fee 500 500
16 Book Bank 125 00
Total for Hostetler ( Day Scholar) 6540 (7440) 6175 (7075)
(E) Other Charges
1 Caution Money (Library/W.S./Lab) 5000 —
2 Alumni Association Membership 1000 —
3 Information Brochure 150 —_
4 Connectivity 250
Total 6400 -—
College Fee (Hostetler) 68815 13150
College Fee (Day Scholar) 57490 7175
F) Additional Advance Charges( Hostetler)
1 Mess Advance Fee 9000 9000
Total 9000 9000
| Grand Total amount (Hostetler) | 77815 | 22150

* Ist Year NRI candidate will pay tuition fees 7000 $ or its equivalent Indian currency, Rest fees will be as it is.




Madan Mohan Malaviya Engineering College
Gorakhpur-273010 (U.P.)

An Autonomous College affiliated to Gautam Buddh Technical University, Lucknow

Fees / Charges of B.Tech. Students {Lateral Entry for Diploma Holders/B.5c. Graduates) directly admitted in [Ind Year in Session 2012-2013

Second Year (New Admission)

SLNo. IInd Year
(A) College 10Sem. (Rs.) IV Sem. (Rs.)
1 Tuition Fee 40000 -—
2 Registration/Admission Fee 100 100
Total 40100 100
(B) Hostel Charges
1 Room rent 1800 1800
2 Electricity & Water 2500 2500
3 Electric Fan 125 125
4 Utensil & Crockery 350 00
5 Ward Boys & other Services 1800 1800
6 Hostel Maintenance 650 650
7 Hostel Caution Money 5000 00
Total 12225 6875
Q) Examination Charges
1 University Exam 3000 —
2 Development Fee Univ. 250 —
3 Insurance 200 —
4 Enrollment 100 -—
5 Degree Fee — —
Total 3550 —
(D) User Charges
1 Recreation Fee 650 650
2 Identity Card Fee 65 00
3 College Day Fee 100 100
4 Student Activities 650 650
5 Bus Charges for Hostler (For Day Scholar) 900 (1800) 900 (1800)
6 Magazine Fee 175 00
7 Students Aid Fee 200 200
8 Internet and Connectivity 1950 1950
9 Computer & Stationary 250 250
10 Training & Placement Fee 300 300
11 Industrial Tour 00 00
12 Exam. Contingencies 125 125
13 Medical Fee 300 300
14 Library Fee 250 250
15 Laboratory Fee 500 500
16 Book Bank 125 00
Total Hostetler (Day Scholar) 6540 (7440) 6175 (7075)
(E) Other Charges
1 Caution Money ( Library /W.S./Lab) 5000 —
2 Alumni Association Membership 1000 -—
3 Information Brochure 150 —
4 Connectivity 250 —
Total 6400
College Fee (Hostetler) 68815 13150
College Fee (Day Scholar) 57490 7175
(F) Additional Advance Charges( Hostetler)
1 Mess Advance Fee 9000 9000
Total 9000 9000
| Grand Total amount for Hostetler 77815 | 22150




Madan Mohan Malaviya Engineering College
Gorakhpur-273010 (U.P.)

An Autonomous College affiliated to Gautam Buddh Technical University, Lucknow

Fees/Charges of M.C.A. First Year (New Admission) Session 2012-2013

SL.No. Ist Year
(A) College Charges 1Sem. (Rs.) II Sem. (Rs.)
1 Tuition Fee 25000 —
2 Registration/ Admission Fee 100 100
Total 25100 100
(B) Hostel Charges
1 Room rent 1800 1800
2 Electricity & Water 2500 2500
3 Electric Fan 125 125
4 Utensil & Crockery 350 00
5 Ward Boys & other Services 1800 1800
6 Hostel Maintenance 650 650
7 Hostel Caution Money 5000 00
Total 12225 6875
Q) Examination Charges
1 University Exam 3000 -—
2 Development Fee Univ. 250 —
3 Insurance 200 —
4 Enrollment 100 -—
5 Degree Fee -— -—
Total 3550 —_
(D) User Charges
1 Recreation Fee 650 650
2 Identity Card Fee 65 00
3 College Day Fee 100 100
4 Student Activities 650 650
5 Bus Charges for Hostler (For Day Scholar) 900 (1800) 900 (1800)
6 Magazine Fee 175 00
7 Students Aid Fee 200 200
8 Internet and Connectivity 1950 1350
9 Computer & Stationary 250 250
10 Training & Placement Fee 300 300
11 Industrial Tour 00 00
12 Exam. Contingencies 125 125
13 Medical Fee 300 300
14 Library Fee 250 250
15 Laboratory Fee 500 500
16 Book Bank 125 00
Total Hostetler {( Day Scholar) 6540 (7440) 6175 (7075)
(E) Other Charges
1 Caution Money { Library/W.5./Lab) 5000 -—
2 Alumni Association Membership 1000 —
3 Information Brochure 150 —
4, Connectivity 250 —
Total 6400
College Fee (Hostetler) 53815 13150
College Fee (Day Scholar) 42490 7175
(F) Additional Advance Charges( Hastetler)
1 Mess Advance Fee 9000 5000
Total 9000 9000
| Total amount for Hosteler 62815 | 22150




Madan Mohan Malaviya Engineering College
Gorakhpur-273010 (U.P.)

An Autonomous College affiliated to Gautam Buddh Technical University, Lucknow

Fees/Charges of M.B.A. First Year (New Admission) Session 2012-2013

Sl.No. Ist Year
(A) College Charges I Sem. (Rs.) II Sem. (Rs.)
1 Tuition Fee 50000 -—
2 Registration/ Admission Fee 100 100
Total 50100 100
(B) Hostel Charges
1 Room rent 1800 1800
2 Electricily & Water 2500 2500
3 Electric Fan 125 125
4 Utensil & Crockery 350 00
5 Ward Boys & other Services 1800 1800
6 Hostel Maintenance 650 650
7 Hostel Caution Money 5000 00
Total 12225 6875
(C) Examination Charges
1 University Exam 3000 —
2 Development Fee Univ. 250 -
3 Insurance 200 —
4 Enrollment 100 —
5 Degree Fee — —
Total 3550 —
(D) User Charges
1 Recreation Fee 650 650
2 ldentity Card Fee 65 00
3 College Day Fee 100 100
4 Student Activities 650 650
5 Bus Charges for Hostler (For Day Scholar) 900 (1800) 900 (1800)
6 Magazine Fee 175 00
7 Students Aid Fee 200 200
8 Internet and Connectivity 1950 1950
9 Computer & Stationary 250 250
10 Training & Placement Fee 300 300
11 Industrial Tour 00 00
12 Exam. Contingencies 125 125
13 Medical Fee 300 300
14 Library Fee 250 250
15 Laboratory Fee 500 500
16 Book Bank 125 00
Total for Hostetler (For Day Scholar) 6540 (7440) 6175 (7075)
(E) Other
1 Caution Money ( Library/W.S./Lab) 5000 -—
2 Alumni Association Membership 1000 -—
3 Information Brochure 150 -—
Connectivity Charges 250 —
Total 6400
College Fee (Hostler) 78815 13150
College Fee (Day Scholar) 67490 7175
(13)] Additional Advance Charges( Hostetler)
1 Mess Advance Fee 9000 9000
Total 9000 9000
| Grand Total amount for Hostler 87815 | 22150




